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THE BRITISH LAWN MOWER RACING
ASSOCIATION

Make Murray

Model Widebody 125/96

Y.0.M 1997-2004

Last Update 01/01/26

Approved Dimensions & Specifications (mm)

Eligible Racing Class

Drive Method

Wheelbase

Front Track (from centre of the tyres)

Rear Track (from centre of the tyres)

Rear track (from outside to outside of tyres)
Front Tyre size

Rear Tyre size

Engine Size

Engine Manufacturer

Engine Alignment (centre of crankshaft to front of chassis)
Height of Front of chassis (ground to top)
Height of Rear of chassis (ground to top)
Height of Dash board from top of chassis
Length of bonnet

Width of Bonnet at widest point

Depth of bonnet at deepest point

Chassis width at edge to edge of foot plates
Overall chassis length

Front of chassis to centre of rear axle

Seat Height (centre of axle to underside of seat base panel)

BLMRA Group 4
Belt Drive
1200
737
730
946
13 x 5 x 6 (minimum)
15 x 6 x 6 (minimum)
As per current BLMRA regs
As per current BLMRA regs
133
254
254
394
686
495
203
711
1308
1181

191 (minimum)

Construction Notes & Permitted Modifications

In order to achieve the appropriate height from underside of seat to centre line of rear axle the minimum amount of metal-
work may be removed to accommodate this. Note should be made that excessive removal of material in this area will require

replacement at the discretion of the race committee / scrutineer.

Tow eye to be removed

Dash panel is defined as the sloping area from the aft rounded edge up to the pressed swage line for the bonnet slam panel.

The steering column may pass through any of this sloping area.
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