

Make	Murray
Model	Widebody 125/96
Y.O.M	1997-2004
Last Update	01/01/26



Approved Dimensions & Specifications (mm)

Eligible Racing Class	BLMRA Group 4
Drive Method	Belt Drive
Wheelbase	1200
Front Track (from centre of the tyres)	737
Rear Track (from centre of the tyres)	730
Rear track (from outside to outside of tyres)	946
Front Tyre size	13 x 5 x 6 (minimum)
Rear Tyre size	15 x 6 x 6 (minimum)
Engine Size	As per current BLMRA regs
Engine Manufacturer	As per current BLMRA regs
Engine Alignment (centre of crankshaft to front of chassis)	133
Height of Front of chassis (ground to top)	254
Height of Rear of chassis (ground to top)	254
Height of Dash board from top of chassis	394
Length of bonnet	686
Width of Bonnet at widest point	495
Depth of bonnet at deepest point	203
Chassis width at edge to edge of foot plates	711
Overall chassis length	1308
Front of chassis to centre of rear axle	1181
Seat Height (centre of axle to underside of seat base panel)	191 (minimum)

Construction Notes & Permitted Modifications

In order to achieve the appropriate height from underside of seat to centre line of rear axle the minimum amount of metal-work may be removed to accommodate this. Note should be made that excessive removal of material in this area will require replacement at the discretion of the race committee / scrutineer.

Tow eye to be removed

Dash panel is defined as the sloping area from the aft rounded edge up to the pressed swage line for the bonnet slam panel. The steering column may pass through any of this sloping area.